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Adult Gold Freeskating EXHIBITION - Final Standings 
  1 Judy Sargent, Troy AFS 
 
Adult Silver Freeskating  - Final Standings 
  1 Gary Grace, SA of Plymouth 
  2 Barbara Miller, SC of Novi 
 
Beginner Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Alicia Bertsch, Ann Arbor FSC 
  2 Lindsay Mau, Farmington Hills FSC 
  3 Madison Tyslicki, S. Metro Shores FSC 
 
Beginner Freeskating - Final Standings 
  1 Tolu Igun, Farmington Hills FSC 
  2 Kaycee Siebler, Ann Arbor FSC 
  3 Haley Nelson, Farmington Hills FSC 
  4 Danielle Thomas, Detroit SC 
  5 Hannah Desmet, Arctic FSC 
 
High Beginner Compulsory Moves  - Final Standings 
  1 Tolu Igun, Farmington Hills FSC 
  2 Hannah Desmet, Arctic FSC 
  3 Nicole Murzen, Garden City FSC 
  4 Haley Nelson, Farmington Hills FSC 
 
Intermediate - Novice Interpretive - Final Standings 
  1 Natalie Imirzian, SC of Novi 
  2 Elizabeth Goldstei, Ann Arbor FSC 
 
Intermediate Ladies Freeskating - Final Standings 
  1 Kendall Calcatera, Onyx SA 
  2 Anna Kuljian, Ann Arbor FSC 
  3 Kelly Lenkevich, SC of Novi 
  4 Elizabeth Goldstein, Ann Arbor FSC 
  5 Rebecca Brown, Troy AFS 
  6 Jenna Sutton, SC of Novi 
  7 Ellen Gabelman, Farmington Hills FSC 
 
Intermediate Ladies Short Program - Final Standings 
  1 Kendall Calcaterra, Onyx SA 
  2 Kelly Lenkevich, SC of Novi 
  3 Jenna Sutton, SC of Novi 
  4 Anna Kuljian, Ann Arbor FSC 
  5 Elizabeth Goldstein, Ann Arbor FSC 
 
Intermediate Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Amanda Bertsch, Ann Arbor FSC 
  2 Cassaundra Wroten, SC of Novi 
 
Junior Ladies Freeskating EXHIBITION - Final Standings 
  1 Julianna Crim, Lansing SC 
 

Junior Pairs Short Program -  Exhibition - Final Standings 
  1 Grant Marron, Coyotes SC of Arizona 
  1 Megan Gueli, Detroit SC 
 
Juvenile Girls Freeskating - Final Standings 
  1 Adrienne Yu, Heritage FSC 
  2 Anastasia Worthy, Dearborn FSC 
 
Juvenile Girls Short Program - Final Standings 
  1 Adrienne Yu, Heritage FSC 
 
Juvenile Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Anastasia Worthy, Dearborn FSC 
  2 Jillian Spina, North Suburban FSC 
  3 Meghan Berry, Ann Arbor FSC 
 
Limited Beginner Freeskating - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Lindsay Mau, Farmington Hills FSC 
  2 Madison Tyslicki, S. Metro Shores FSC 
  3 Meghan Corbett, Lansing SC 
  4 Alicia Bertsch, Ann Arbor FSC 
  5 Allison Phillips, SC of Novi 
 
Limited Beginner Freeskating - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Amanda Kisiel, SC of Novi 
  2 Caitlyn Gordon, SC of Novi 
  3 Miranda McDonald, Hartland Ice House 
  4 Alison Panek, Ann Arbor FSC 
  5 Mary Porta, Garden City FSC 
  6 Megan Sitto, SC of Novi 
 
Novice Free Dance EXHIBITION - Final Standings 
  1 Megan Evans, Washington FSC 
  1 Nathan Truesdell, Arctic FSC 
 
Novice Pairs Short Program - Exhibition - Final Standings 
  1 Emily Glassberg, Detroit SC 
  1 Mark Zellefrow, St. Clair Shores FSC 
 
Open Juvenile Boys Freeskating - EXHIBITION - Final 

Standings 
  1 Ben Sokoloff, Farmington Hills FSC 
 
Open Juvenile Girls Freeskating  - Final Standings 
  1 Olivia Dorantes, Dearborn FSC 
  2 Cassaundra Wroten, SC of Novi 
  3 Amanda Bertsch, Ann Arbor FSC 
  4 Meghan Berry, Ann Arbor FSC 
  5 Jillian Spina, North Suburban FSC 
  6 Haylee Cantor, North Suburban FSC 
  7 Tali Jensen, North Suburban FSC 
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Open Juvenile Short Program - Final Standings 
  1 Olivia Dorantes, Dearborn FSC 
  2 Victoria Dawson, Onyx SA 
  3 Amanda Bertsch, Ann Arbor FSC 
 
Pre Juvenile - Juvenile Interpretive - Final Standings 
  1 Olivia Dorantes, Dearborn FSC 
  2 Meghan Berry, Ann Arbor FSC 
 
Pre Juvenile - Juvenile Jumps - Final Standings 
  1 Katrina Stack, SC of Novi 
  2 Giana Paolucci, SC of Novi 
 
Pre Juvenile / Juvenile Artistic Showcase - Final Standings 
  1 Olivia Dorantes, Dearborn FSC 
  2 Dorothy Cheng, Ann Arbor FSC 
  3 Tali Jensen, North Suburban FSC 
 
Pre Juvenile Boys Freeskating - Final Standings 
  1 Max Sokoloff, Farmington Hills FSC 
  2 Brian Johnson, Detroit SC 
 
Pre Juvenile Compulsory Moves  - Final Standings 
  1 Katrina Stack, SC of Novi 
  2 Korene Humbach, Garden City FSC 
 
Pre Juvenile Freeskating - Final Standings 
  1 Diane Elghoul, Farmington Hills FSC 
  2 Katrina Stack, SC of Novi 
  3 Mackenzie Elkow, SC of Novi 
  4 Peyton Lee, Detroit SC 
  5 Remington Bennett, Ice House SA 
  6 Spencer Thomas, Detroit SC 
  7 Dorothy Cheng, Ann Arbor FSC 
  8 Jacqueline Gress, SA of Plymouth 
 
Pre Juvenile Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Katrina Stack, SC of Novi 
  2 Giana Paolucci, SC of Novi 
  3 Korene Humbach, Garden City FSC 
 
Pre Preliminary  - Preliminary Artistic Showcase - Final 

Standings 
  1 Lyndsy Allmacher, SC of Novi 
  2 Emma Mannfors, Ann Arbor FSC 
  3 Christine Burke, Alpena FSC 
  4 Sara Anne Bartles, Dearborn FSC 
  5 Elizabeth Johnson, Dearborn FSC 
  6 Kendall Spina, North Suburban FSC 
  7 Emily OToole, FSC of Birmingham 
  8 Alicia Lerner, FSC of Birmingham 
 

Pre Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Kelly Mau, Farmington Hills FSC 
  2 Elizabeth Johnson, Dearborn FSC 
  3 Carolyn DaBrowa, Farmington Hills FSC 
  4 Ellana Collins, SC of Novi 
  5 Victoria Lebryck, Dearborn FSC 
  6 Madison Shipman, Ann Arbor FSC 
  7 Rachel Czapp, Berkley Royal Blades 
 
Pre Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Diane Postel, SA of Plymouth 
  2-TIE Megan Reynolds, Ann Arbor FSC 
  2-TIE Kira DelFaver, SC of Novi 
  4 Samantha Foy, S. Metro Shores FSC 
  5 Rachel Bull, Onyx SA 
  6 Alexandra DeLaCruz, SC of Novi 
  7 Allison Whitehea, S. Metro Shores FSC 
 
Pre Preliminary Freeskating - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Bridget Hillman, SA of Plymouth 
  2 Tori Weingarten, Detroit SC 
  3 Kelly Mau, Farmington Hills FSC 
  4 Grace Shepherd, Farmington Hills FSC 
  5 Amy Hu, Detroit SC 
 
Pre Preliminary Freeskating - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Olivia Kwaitkowski, SA of Plymouth 
  2 Mikayla Eshleman, Kalamazoo FSC 
  3 Emily OToole, FSC of Birmingham 
  4 Emily Roberts, SC of Novi 
  5 Megan Reynolds, Ann Arbor FSC 
  6 Erika Scheu, Arctic FSC 
 
Pre Preliminary Jumps - Final Standings 
  1 Kendall Spina, North Suburban FSC 
  2 Megan Reynolds, Ann Arbor FSC 
 
Pre Preliminary Limited Freeskating - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Samantha Wakefield, Onyx SA 
  2 Alexis Proudlock, South Metro Shores 
  3 Megan Martzolff, Detroit SC 
  4 Kendall Spina, North Suburban FSC 
  5 Madison Shipman, Ann Arbor FSC 
  6 Rachel Czapp, Berkley Royal Blades 
  7 Alexa Sotiroff, Detroit SC 
  8 Victoria Lebryck, Dearborn FSC 
  9 Maddy Allen, FSC of Birmingham 
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Pre Preliminary Limited Freeskating - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Alexandra DeLaCruz, SC of Novi 
  2 Victoria Saenzdeviteri, Arctic FSC 
  3 Samantha Foy, S. Metro Shores FSC 
  4 Kira DelFavero, SC of Novi 
  5 Christine Burke, Alpena FSC 
  6 Emma Mannfors, Ann Arbor FSC 
  7 Allison Whitehead, S. Metro Shores FSC 
  8 Carolyn Dabrowa, Famington Hills FSC 
  9 Katie McGillis, SC of Novi 
 
Pre Preliminary MITF - Standings for the First Figure 
  1 Jade Rucker, North Suburban FSC 
  2 Alicia Bertsch, Ann Arbor FSC 
 
Pre Preliminary Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Diane Postel, SA of Plymouth 
  2 Erika Scheu, Arctic FSC 
  3 Danielle Thomas, Detroit SC 
 
Preliminary Compulsory Moves  - Final Standings 
  1-TIE Moji Igun, Farmington Hills FSC 
  1-TIE Elleanor OHara, S. Metro Shores FSC 
  3 Julia Szydlows, Onyx SA 
  4 Fatima Awn, Heritage FSC 
  5 Olivia Kwaitkow, SA of Plymouth 
  6 Remington Bennett, Ice House SA 
  7 Megan Chandler, Lansing SC 
 
Preliminary Girls Freeskating - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Fatima Awn, Heritage FSC 
  2 Meredith Bauer, SC of Novi 
  3 Samantha Hawke, Onyx SA 
  4 Grace Zimmerman, Trenton FSC 
  5 Julia Szydlowski, Onyx SA 
  6 Megan Chandler, Lansing SC 
  7 Carlie Thueme, Onyx SA 
  8 Meghan Geoffrey, SC of Novi 
 
Preliminary Girls Freeskating - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Brianna Griesinger, SC of Novi 
  2 Stacey Tomkovic, Farmington Hills FSC 
  3 Elleanor OHara, S. Metro Shores FSC 
  4 Alia Safa, Dearborn FSC 
  5 Christina Carnes, SC of Novi 
  6 Courtney Ring, SC of Novi 
  7 Ashley Wojtylo, SC of Novi 
  8 Korene Humbach, Garden City FSC 
 
Preliminary Interpretive - Final Standings 
  1 Emily OToole, FSC of Birmingham 
  2 Emily Love, SC of Novi 
  3 Alicia Lerner,, FSC of Birmingham 
 

Preliminary Jumps - Final Standings 
  1 Meghan Geoffrey, SC of Novi 
  2 Christina Carnes, SC of Novi 
 
Preliminary Limited  Freeskating - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Madison George, Detroit SC 
  2 Megan Schooley, Detroit SC 
  3 Kara McGlashen, Farmington Hills FSC 
  4 Kyleigh Marshall, Ann Arbor FSC 
  5 Caroline Yu, Heritage FSC 
  6 Madison Stringfellow, Onyx SA 
  7 Lyndsy Allmacher, SC of Novi 
  8 Rachel Bull, Onyx SA 
  9 Ellana Collins, SC of Novi 
 
Preliminary Limited Freeskating - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Anne Wise, Farmington Hills FSC 
  2 Allison Brotherton, SA of Plymouth 
  3 Laura Miller, SC of Novi 
  4 Mackenzie Kelley, SC of Novi 
  5 Moji Igun, Farmington Hills FSC 
  6 Kelly Wilton, SC of Novi 
  7 Emily Love, SC of Novi 
  8 Elizabeth Buchanan, Farmington Hills FSC 
 
Preliminary MITF - Final Standings 
  1 Erika Scheu, Arctic FSC 
  2 Victoria Saenzdeviteri, Arctic FSC 
  3 Hannah Desmet, Arctic FSC 
  4 Raven Motton, Berkley Royal Blades 
 
Preliminary Spins  - Final Standings 
  1 Olivia Kwaitkow, SA of Plymouth 
  2 Laura Miller, SC of Novi 
  3 Remington Bennett, Ice House SA 
 
Senior Ladies Short Program - EXHIBITION - Final Standings 
  1 Alexandra Dunne-Bryant, Detroit SC 
 
Senior MITF - Final Standings 
  1 Amanda Bertsch, Ann Arbor FSC 
  2 Jillian Wagner, Lansing Skating Club 
  3 Julilanna Crim, Lansing Skating Club 
 
Senior Pairs Short Program - EXHIBITION - Final Standings 
  1 Ethan Burgess, Detroit SC 
  1 Laura Lepzinski, Detroit SC 
 

 


